NAPBC Center Survey

Q1 Why did you choose to become an NAPBC Accredited Center?
(Select all that apply)

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

To have a
competitive/...

To improve
patient care

To standardize
patient care

In response to
administrati...

Prestige

To obtain
additional...

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

To have a competitive/marketing advantage in my area 73.96% 213
To improve patient care 93.40% 269
To standardize patient care 83.68% 241
In response to administration's interest in pursuing accreditation 33.33% 96
Prestige 33.68% 97
To obtain additional resources from administration 19.10% 55
Other (please specify) 5.56% 16

Total Respondents: 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q2 Why did you choose to pursue Re-accreditation as an NAPBC
Accredited Center? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

Have not yet
gone through...

To continue to
have a...

To continue
making...

To continue
with the...

In response to
administrati...

Prestige

To obtain
resources fr...

Because we had
achangein...

Because we had
achangein...

Because
accreditatio...

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NAPBC Center Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Have not yet gone through re-accreditation 8.68% 25
To continue to have a competitive/marketing advantage in my area 63.19% 182
To continue making improvements in patient care 85.07% 245
To continue with the standardization of patient care as provided by the standards 79.17% 228
In response to administration's interest in pursuing accreditation 29.86% 86
Prestige 27.08% 78
To obtain resources from administration 15.28% 44
Because we had a change in center leadership 1.39% 4
Because we had a change in center staff 1.39% 4
Because accreditation keeps the team engaged 49.31% 142
Other (please specify) 3.47% 10

Total Respondents: 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q3 The NAPBC standards and accreditation process challenge our breast
center to provide optimal, high quality care.

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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disagree
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q4 The NAPBC standards and accreditation process have a direct impact
on the way our center delivers patient care.

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 49.65% 143
Agree 44.10% 127
Disagree 5.90% 17
Strongly disagree 0.35% 1
TOTAL 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q5 Preparations for NAPBC accreditation resulted in enhanced
organization and coordination within our center.

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

Agree _
Disagree

Strongly
disagree
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q6 Because of NAPBC Accreditation we are a better breast center.

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
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Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q7 The NAPBC on-site visit adds value to our center.

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 288

30%

40% 50%

8/29

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
35.07%

51.74%

12.15%

1.04%

80%

90% 100%

101

149

35

288



NAPBC Center Survey

Q8 [Answer only if Commission on Cancer (CoC) Accredited]NAPBC
accreditation adds value in addition to CoC accreditation.

Answered: 266  Skipped: 22

Strongly agree

Agree _

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 43.61% 116
Agree 50.00% 133
Disagree 4.51% 12
Strongly disagree 0.75% 2
TOTAL A
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q9 The patient volume at our center has increased as a result of our
NAPBC accreditation.

Strongly agree .

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree
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Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q10 At your institution, who makes the decision concerning NAPBC
accreditation? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

The
administrators

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The clinicians 88.54% 255
The administrators 78.13% 225

Total Respondents: 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q11 NAPBC accreditation incurs an additional cost in addition to the costs
of CoC accreditation. Do the multiple fees pose an impediment to
pursuing additional accreditations?

Answered: 285  Skipped: 3
Not a Barrier

Somewhat of a
Barrier

Moderate
Barrier

Extreme Barrier

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not a Barrier 30.53% 87
Somewhat of a Barrier 43.51% 124
Moderate Barrier 22.46% 64
Extreme Barrier 3.51% 10
TOTAL 285
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q12 Do you publicize your center's NAPBC accreditation to the physicians
and healthcare professionals in your facility?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

No (please
explain why...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 90.63% 261
No (please explain why not) 9.38% 27
TOTAL 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q13 Do you publicize your center's NAPBC accreditation to your patients

and community?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

No (please
explain why...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 87.85%

No (please explain why not) 12.15%
TOTAL
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q14 Do patients ask about your NAPBC accreditation?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

Always
Sometimes

Rarely _

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 0.35% 1
Sometimes 21.88% 63
Rarely 42.36% 122
Never 35.42% 102
TOTAL 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q15 From time to time, standards change. How can we best serve you to

have the least impact on your center? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

Increased
communication

More lead time
to adopt...

More education
and training

Not a big deal

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increased communication 77.78%

More lead time to adopt changes 80.56%

More education and training 59.72%

Not a big deal 5.21%

Other (please specify) 11.81%

Total Respondents: 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q16 Would you be interested in participating in studies where all centers
are required to submit data on a specific topic to an NAPBC central
repository in exchange for aggregated and center-specific data on the
study topic?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 84.72% 244
No 15.28% 44
TOTAL ZEE
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q17 In the future, do you see any barriers to continuing with NAPBC
accreditation? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

No barriers

Cost

Lack of
personnel

Lack of
services

Lack of
physician...

Lack of
administrati...

Time and effort

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No barriers 34.03% 98
Cost 45.14% 130
Lack of personnel 35.42% 102
Lack of services 5.21% 15
Lack of physician support 11.46% 33
Lack of administrative support 21.18% 61
Time and effort 47.92% 138
Other (please specify) 13.89% 40

Total Respondents: 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q18 Breast Center Name

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q19 City

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q20 State

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona

Arkansas

California

Connecticut

Delaware

District of
Columbia (DC)

|
Colorado l
1
|
|
Florida I
Georgia I
Hawaii
Idaho ‘
Illinois .
Indiana I
lowa I
Kansas I

|

|

Kentucky

Louisiana
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Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania .
1

NAPBC Center Survey
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Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming
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ANSWER CHOICES
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RESPONSES
0.69%

0.35%

1.04%

0.69%

5.21%

4.86%

3.13%

0.35%

0.69%

3.13%

2.43%

0.00%

0.35%

8.68%

3.13%

2.08%

1.39%

1.04%

0.69%

0.69%

1.39%

3.13%

3.82%

0.69%

0.35%

2.08%

1.74%

0.00%

0.35%

0.69%

3.82%

0.69%
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11



NAPBC Center Survey

New York 8.33% 24
North Carolina 0.69% 2
North Dakota 0.35% 1
Ohio 4.86% 14
Oklahoma 0.35% 1
Oregon 1.39% 4
Pennsylvania 5.56% 16
Rhode Island 1.04% 3
South Carolina 0.69% 2
South Dakota 0.35% 1
Tennessee 2.08% 6
Texas 5.90% 17
Utah 0.00% 0
Vermont 0.00% 0
Virginia 4.51% 13
Washington 1.04% 3
West Virginia 0.35% 1
Wisconsin 3.13% 9
Wyoming 0.00% 0
TOTAL 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q21 NAPBC Breast Center ID #

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

26/29



NAPBC Center Survey

Q22 Center's Number of NAPBC Site Visits/Site Visit Cycles

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

More than 5

w
I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 13.19% 38
2 16.32% 47
3 44.79% 129
4 21.18% 61
5 2.43% 7
More than 5 2.08% 6
TOTAL 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q23 Breast Caseload

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

51-100

101-250

251-500

More than 500

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-50 0.69% 2
51-100 11.11% 32
101-250 43.40% 125
251-500 30.56% 88
More than 500 14.24% 41
TOTAL 288
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NAPBC Center Survey

Q24 Would you be willing to be contacted by an NAPBC Board member to
discuss your responses in more detail?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0

No

Yes (please
give name an...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 26.39% 76
Yes (please give name and email) 73.61% 212
TOTAL 288
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